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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Mohawk Park  

Date     Tuesday September 14, 2021 Post Time  19:00 

Weather   20C, R1-R10 Overcast, R11 Rain Wind: SSW 21km/hr 

Track Condition R1 – R11 Fast 

Number of Races 11 Qualifying races  5 (TF) Total Entries  122/99 

Mutual Handle $ 1,716,062 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Robert McKay Tom Miller  Kelly Counsell 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 

Office:  

Guy Gagnon excused from his drive in Race 5. 

Jonathan Drury was assessed a monetary penalty of $300 and a 5-day driving suspension for a 
second urging offence within 12 months. The violation of AGCO rule 22.23.03 (b) did occur in the 
stretch in Race 2 at Mohawk Park on September 13. Ruling #1329494. 

Races:  

R1 – Clear. #5 WARRAWEE XENIA broke stride and must qualify for two breaks in a row on a fast 
track. AGCO rule 12.10.01 

R2 – While on the lead #5 COME ROLL WITH ME (S. Filion, 8th) makes a break before the ¾ pole 
due to equipment, causing interference to #4 FASTERTHANARUMOR (Doug McNair, 7th). #5 is 
charted with an equipment break (EX) and #4 charted with an interference break (IX). 

R3 – Clear. 

R4 – Clear. 

R5 – Winner #5 QUAN BLUE CHIP (T. Henry) must produce a valid Coggins before the next start. 
#9 JULERICA (B. McClure, 9th) finished with a broken hopple and was charted with broken 
equipment (BE).  

R6 – Clear. 

R7 – Clear. 
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R8 – INQUIRY. Reviewed the break before the start of #1 MR CHARISMA (J. MacDoanld, 8th). The 
horse was inside the fair start pole. 

R9 – #2 HP MIGHTY ANGUS (D. McNair) eased and went into the safety lane; must qualify for 
performance. #8 MENSA (S. Filion, 9th) broke stride after the start and must qualify for two breaks 
in a row on a fast track. AGCO rule 12.10.01 

R10 – Reviewed racing after the ¼ pole. #1 MOMENTARILY (S. Filion, 2nd) gets rough gaited. No 
violation. 

R11 – #4 LOU ED ZEPPLIN (D. McNair) eased into the safety lane, causing interference to #1, #3, 
#5, #8, #10. No placing needed. #4 is added to the Vet List and must qualify for performance. 

 

Claims:  

R5 - #1 MAINTENANCE MAN (1) $22,000 Ow-Colonel Schneider Tr-Cassidy Schneider 

R5 - #2 LEGAL BETTOR (1) $22,000 Ow-Amanda Fine, Decision Theory Tr-Amanda Fine 

 

 

  

 


